
PACIFIC COAST LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES: SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

2024 RENO ACES ROSTER
 	 N0	 PITCHERS (14+1)	 B/T	 HT.	 WT.	 DOB	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED 	 2023 CLUB(S)                                                                                               
	 22	 ALLEN, Logan	 R/L	 6-03	 200	 05/23/1997	 West Palm Beach, FL	 MiLB Free Agent, 2023	 Albuquerque (AAA)/Tacoma (AAA)
	 41	 AMENDT, Kyle	 R/R	 6-05	 237	 04/05/2000	 Pleasantville, IA	 Rd. 9, 2023 MLB Draft	 A-DBR (ROK)/Visalia (A)
	 18	 BACKHUS, Kyle	 L/L	 6-04	 185	 01/31/1998	 New Waverly, TX	 MiLB Free Agent, 2021	 Amarillo (AA)/Reno (AAA)
	 13	 CASTELLANOS, Humberto	 R/R	 5-11	 222	 04/03/1998	 Tepatitlan, MX	 MiLB Free Agent, 2024	 Jalisco (MEX)
	 60	 CASTILLO, Jose	 L/L	 6-06	 252	 01/10/1996	 Valencia, VZ	 MiLB Free Agent, 2023	 El Paso (AAA)/Jacksonville (AAA)
	 27	 CECCONI, Slade	 R/R	 6-04	 219	 06/24/1999	 Oviedo, FL	 Rd. 1, 2020 MLB Draft	 Reno (AAA)/Arizona (MLB)
	 47	 HENRY, Tommy	 L/L	 6-03	 205	 07/29/1997	 Portage, MI	 Rd. CB-B, 2019 MLB Draft	Reno (AAA)/Arizona (MLB)
	 56	 JACQUES, Joe 	 L/L	 6-04	 210	 03/11/1995	 Shrewsbury, NJ	 MLB Waivers, 2024	 Worcester (AAA)/Boston (MLB)
	 54	 MONTES DE OCA, Christian	 R/R	 6-04	 230	 08/30/1999	 Santo Domingo DR	 Int. Free Agent, 2021	 A-DBR (ROK)/Amarillo (AA)
	 49	 PILKINGTON, Konnor 	 L/L	 6-03	 240	 09/12/1997	 Pascagoula, MS	 Waivers, 2023	 Cleveland (MLB)/Columbus (AAA)/Reno (AAA)
	 50	 POPE, Austin	 R/R	 6-03	 210	 10/26/1998	 White Plains, NY	 Rd. 15, 2019 MLB Draft	 Amarillo (AA)/Reno (AAA)
	 40	 RASHI, Taylor	 R/R	 6-04	 220	 01/15/1996	 Torrance, CA	 Waivers, 2022	 A-DBB (ROK)/Amarillo (AA)
	 39	 RICE, Jake 	 L/L	 6-01	 220	 07/19/1997	 Birmingham, AL	 Rd. 9, 2021 MLB Draft	 Amarillo (AA)
	 21	 RODRIGUEZ, Chris %	 R/R	 6-02	 185	 07/20/1998	 Coral Springs, FL	 Waivers, 2023	 Inland Empire (A)/Salt Lake (AAA)
	 46	 UELMEN, Erich	 R/R	 6-03	 195	 05/19/1996	 Las Vegas, NV	 MiLB Free Agent, 2024	 CLR (A)/REA (AA)/LV(AAA)/PHI (MLB)

	 N0	 CATCHERS (3) 	 B/T	 HT.	 WT.	 DOB	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED 	 2023 CLUB(S)                                                                                            
	 14	 DEL CASTILLO, Adrian	 L/R	 5-11	 208	 09/27/1999	 Miami, FL	 Rd. CB-B, 2021 MLB Draft	Amarillo (AA)/Reno (AAA)
	 34	 KNIZNER, Andrew 	 R/R	 6-00	 225	 02/03/1995	 Glen Allen, VA	 Waivers, 2024	 St. Louis (MLB)
	 7	 PEREZ, Michael	 L/R	 5-10	 195	 08/07/1992	 Bayamon, PR	 MiLB Free Agent, 2024	 Syracuse (AAA)/New York-NL (MLB)

	 N0	 INFIELDERS (7) 	 B/T	 HT.	 WT.	 DOB	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED 	 2023 CLUB(S)                                                                                                
	 4	 ALCANTARA, Sergio	 S/R	 5-10	 151	 07/10/1996	 Santo Domingo Este, DR	 Trade, 2024	 Iowa (AAA)/Reno (AAA)
	 9	 ALEXANDER, Blaze	 R/R	 5-11	 160	 6/11/1999	 Cape Coral, FL	 Rd. 11, 2018 MLB Draft	 Reno (AAA)/A-DBR (ROK)/A-DBB (ROK)
	 6	 BRIGMAN, Bryson	 R/R	 5-11	 180	 06/19/1995	 San Jose, CA	 MiLB Free Agent, 2024	 Tulsa (AA)/Oklahoma City (AAA)
	 32	 ENGLISH, Tristin	 R/R	 6-00	 208	 05/14/1997	 Stockbridge, GA	 Rd. 3, 2019 MLB Draft	 Amarillo (AA)/Reno (AAA)
	 10	 LAWLAR, Jordan	 R/R	 6-01	 190	 07/17/2002	 Carrollton, TX	 Rd. 1, 2021 MLB Draft	 Amarillo (AA)/Reno (AAA)/Arizona (MLB)
	 16	 TAWA, Tim	 R/R	 6-00	 196	 04/07/1999	 West Linn, OR	 Rd. 11, 2021 MLB Draft	 Amarillo (AA)
	 5	 WEBER, Andy	 L/R	 6-00	 190	 07/24/1997	 Aurora, OH	 RD. 2, 2023 Rule V Draft	 Tennessee (AA) 

	 N0	 OUTFIELDERS (4+1) 	 B/T	 HT.	 WT.	 DOB	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED 	 2023 CLUB(S)                                                                                                
	 8	 ALMORA, Jr., Albert 	 R/R	 6-02	 190	 04/16/1994	 Hialeah Gardens, FL	 MiLB Free Agent, 2024	 DNP (Injured)		
	 1	 BARROSA, Jorge 	 S/L	 5-05	 165	 02/17/2001	 Pureto Cabello, VZ	 Int. Free Agent, 2017	 Reno (AAA)
	 17	 GARLICK, Kyle	 R/R	 6-01	 210	 01/26/1992	 La Habra, CA	 MiLB Free Agent, 2024	 Minnesota (MLB)/St. Paul (AAA)
	 25	 THOMAS, Alek 	 L/L	 5-11	 175	 04/28/2000	 Chicago, IL	 Rd. 2, 2018 MLB Draft	 Arizona (MLB)/Reno (AAA)				 
	 55	 VUKOVICH, A.J. @	 R/R	 6-04	 210	 07/20/2001	 Mukwonago, WI	 Rd. 4, 202 MLB Draft	 Amarillo (AA)

NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 NO 	NAME 	 POS   
	 1	 Jorge Barrosa	 OF
	 4	 Sergio Alcantara	 INF
	 5	 Andy Weber	 INF
	 6	 Bryson Brigman	 INF
	 7	 Michael Perez	 C
	 8	 Albert Almora, Jr.	 OF
	 9	 Blaze Alexander	 INF
	 10	 Jordan Lawlar	 INF
	 12	 Danny Brackman	 PDA
	 13	 Humberto Castellanos	 RHP
	 14	 Adrian Del Castillo	 C
	 16	 Tim Tawa	 INF
	 17	 Kyle Garlick 	 OF
	 18	 Kyle Backhus	 LHP
	 21	 Chris Rodriguez	 RHP
	 22	 Logan Allen	 LHP
	 25	 Alek Thomas	 OF
	 27	 Slade Cecconi	 RHP
	 29	 Blake Lalli	 MGR
	 30	 Travis Denker	 HC
	 32	 Tristin English	 INF
	 34	 Andrew Knizner	 C
	 39	 Jake Rice	 LHP	
	 40	 Taylor Rashi	 RHP
	 41	 Kyle Amendt	 RHP
	 44	 Shawn Roof	 BC
	 46	 Erich Uelmen	 RHP
	 47	 Tommy Henry	 LHP
	 49	 Konnor Pilkington	 LHP
	 50	 Austin Pope	 RHP
	 51	 Doug Drabek	 PC
	 54	 Christian Montes de Oca	 RHP
	 55	 A.J. Vukovich	 OF
	 56	 Joe Jacques	 LHP
	 57	 Jeff Bajenaru	 PC
	 60	 Jose Castillo	 LHP

LATEST TRANSACTIONS
9/25: Jake Rice reinstated from 
Developmental List
9/25: Chris Rodriguez places on IL
9/22: Taylor Rashi transferred to RNO
9/22: Yu-Min Lin transferred to AMA

MANAGER: BLAKE LALLI (#29) 
BENCH COACH: SHAWN ROOF (#44) HITTING COACH: TRAVIS DENKER (#30) PITCHING COACH: JEFF BAJENARU (#57) PITCHING COACH: DOUG DRABEK (#51) 

ATHLETIC TRAINER: PAUL PORTER  AST. TRAINER: BRYAN DUNLAVEY  S & C: MITCHELL HO   PLAYER-DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATE: DANNY BRACKMAN (#12)

TRIPLE-A NATIONAL CHAMPIONS: 2012 ♠ PACIFIC COAST LEAGUE CHAMPIONS: 2012, 2022

PRONOUNCIATION GUIDE
Alcantara (al-CON-ta-rah)
Amendt (AYE-ment)
Bajenaru (Bah-JAH-nair-ru)
Jorge (HOR-heh) Barrosa (bar-Ro-sah)

Humberto (oom-Ber-toh)
Castellanos (cass-teh-YAH-nos)
Cecconi (seh-CONE-ee)
Jacques (jakes)

Knizner (KIZZ-ner)
Lalli (LAW-lee)
Montes de Oca 
(MAHN-tehss day-OH-kuh)

Pilkington (pill-king-ton)
Erich (erik) Uelmen (uhl-men)
Vieira (vee-AIR-uh)
Vukovich (Vuk-UH-vitch)

ROSTER KEY: 
BOLD - 40-MAN
% - Injured List
@ - Developmental List
# - Restricted List


